SHRI RAVI PATIL HEALTH AND EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

DR. RAVI PATIL AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE, HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE HONAGA-BELAGAVI-591156

(Affiliated to Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Bangalore. Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka, National Commission for Indian System of Medicine (NCISM) New Delhi and Govt. of India AYUSH New Delhi)

Dr. Kiran Khot мр. Ph.D Principal

Dr. Sachin Pattanshetti MS.(Ph.D) Dean / Director

Ref No. DR. RPAMCH/GSCC · N Date : 09/12/2022

Ref No. DR.RPAMCH/ Date :

<u>Notification</u> "<u>Gyana Sangama College Council</u>"

Subject: Constitution of "Gyana Sangama College Council".

Ref: 1. CCIM M.S.R As per MSR 2016 Regulation 9 (1a)

2. Minutes of Meeting of Dr Ravi Patil Health and Education Society (R)

The following members have been nominated as Gyana Sangama College Council Members to draw up the details of curriculum of NCISM and Teaching, Training Programmer, Enforcement of Discipline and other Academic Matters and also to Participate Inter Departmental Meetings like grand rounds, statistical meetings & clinical meetings including periodical research review of our institution regularly. The tenure of this Gyana Sangama 2022-23 is for 1 year. This Notification is with effect from **09.12.2022**.

Sl. No	Name of Faculty		Designation
01	Dr.Kiran M. Khot	Principal	Chair person
02	Dr.Sachin A Pattanshetti	Dean/Director	Member
03	Dr.Chintamani A. Kodolikar	HOD Samita Sidanth	Member
04	Dr.Chandralekha Kalamani	HOD Shareera Rachana	Member
05	Dr. Shraddha Maddar	HOD Agada Tantra	Member
06	Dr. Umakant Rabb	HOD Dravya Guna	Member
07	Dr.Ambikaraje Shitole	HOD Rasa Shastra	Member
08	Dr.Ranjita Bhat	HOD Swastha Vrittha	Member
09	Dr.S.S.Mathapathi	Dy. Superintendent	Member
10	Mr. Tousif Torgal	Accountant	Ex-Officio
5 0 1			Member

Dr. Ravi Patil Ayurvedic Medicar Se, Hospital and Research Centre Honaga, Belagavi- 591156



"Minutes of Meeting"

Date: 01/02/2023

Venue: Siddganga Sambashan Hall

Dr Ravi Patil Ayurvedic medical College Hospital and Research Centre Honaga, Belagavi 591156 Karnataka

Subject: 2nd College Council (Gyana Sangama) General Meeting.

Dr Kiran Khot Chair Person of Gyana Sangama of Dr Ravi patil AMCH & RC Honaga Belagavi welcomed all the members of Gyana Sangama and briefed about Gyana Sangama.

Chairperson has welcomed the entire member with rose as token of love. Chairperson has assigned duties & responsibility of all members of Gyana Sangama. Further sir has elaborately discussed all the agendas of meetings.

In the view of Healthy India Mission various health awareness camps are planned in the North Belgaum at early morning. (Camp planner is enclosed).

Further the response to the early morning camps are seems to the beneficial for the society as well as development of hospital, hence it is decided that the camps to be continue till March last week

Shri Tousif Torgal concluded the meeting with vote of Thanks, For "Gyana Sangama" College Council Meeting



Dr. Ravi Patil Ayurvedic Medicar Cellege, Hospital and Research Centre Honaga, Belagavi- 591156

SHRI RAVI PATIL HEALTH AND EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

DR. RAVI PATIL AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE, HOSPITAL AND **RESEARCH CENTRE HONAGA-BELAGAVI-591156**

(Affiliated to Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Bangalore. Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka, National Commission for Indian System of Medicine (NCISM) New Delhi and Govt. of India AYUSH New Delhi)

Dr. Kiran	Khot MD. Ph.D
Principal	

Dr. Kiran Khot мр. рн.р Principal		Dr. Sachin Pattanshetti мs.(Ph.D) Dean / Director
Ref No. DR.RPAMCH/G SCC		Ref No. DR.RPAMCH/
Date : 01 02 2023	Circular	Date :
This is Pleasure to inform all Gyan	na Sangama council memb	pers that the 01 st
February 2023 meeting Gyana S	angama is conveyed on 01	st February 2023 at 03 pm.

Agenda:

- 1. To discuss the status of Health check up camps in North belgaum
- 2. To discuss the details of Curriculum.
- 3. To discuss the details of Training program.
- 4. Enforcement of Discipline, other Academic matters.
- 5. To discuss the details of Development of Hospital.
- 6. Other Matters with Permission of Chairperson.

Sl. No	Name of Faculty		Designation
01	Dr.Kiran M. Khot	Principal	Chair person
02	Dr.Sachin A Pattanshetti	Dean/Director	Member
03	Dr.Chintamani A. Kodolikar	HOD Samita Sidanth	Member
04	Dr.Chandralekha Kalamani	HODShareeraRachana	Member
05	Dr. Shraddha Madar	HOD Agada Tantra	Member
06	Dr. Umakant Rabb	HOD Dravya Guna	Member
07	Dr.Ambikaraje Shitole	HOD Rasa Shastra	Member
08	Dr.Ranjita Bhat	HOD Swastha Vrittha	Member
09	Dr.S.S.Mathapathi	Dy.Superintendent	Member
10	Mr. Tousif Torgal	Accountant	Ex-Officio Member

Copy to:

- Principal, Dr Ravi Patil AMCH & RC Honaga Belagavi 591156 1.
- All the Members. 2
- Office Copy. 3

Principal

Chairperson

Dr. Ravi Patil Ayurvedic Medicar Sillege, Hospital and Research Centre Honaga, Belagavi- 591156.

Address : Dr. Ravi Patil Ayurvedic Medical College, Hospital and Research Centre Honaga-Belagavi - 591 156

SHRI RAVI PATIL HEALTH AND EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

DR. RAVI PATIL AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE, HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE HONAGA-BELAGAVI-591156

(Affiliated to Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Bangalore. Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka, National Commission for Indian System of Medicine (NCISM) New Delhi and Govt. of India AYUSH New Delhi)



Dr. Kiran Khot MD. Ph.D

Principal

Ref No. DR. RPAMCH/ Clocular GSCC Date: 23/12/2022 Dr. Sachin Pattanshetti Ms.(Ph.D) Dean / Director

Ref No. DR.RPAMCH/ Date :

<u>Circular</u>

This is Pleasure to inform all Gyana Sangama council members that the 1st meeting Gyana Sangama is conveyed on 23rd December 2022 at 03 pm. To discuss and conduct one Various Health camps in North Belagavi under the mission of Healthy India activities.

Sl. No	Name of Faculty		Designation
01	Dr.Kiran M. Khot Pr	Principal	Chair person
02	Dr.Sachin A Pattanshetti	Dean/Director	Member
03	Dr.Chintamani A. Kodolikar	HOD Samita Sidanth	Member
04	Dr.Chandralekha Kalamani	HODShareeraRachana	Member
05	Dr. Shraddha Madar	HOD Agada Tantra	Member
06	Dr. Umakant Rabb	HOD Dravya Guna	Member
07	Dr.Ambikaraje Shitole	HOD Rasa Shastra	Member
08	Dr.Ranjita Bhat	HOD Swastha Vrittha	Member
09	Dr.S.S.Mathapathi	Dy.Superintendent	Member
10	Mr. Tousif Torgal	Accountant	Ex-Officio Member

Chairperson

Copy to:

Principal Dr. Ravi Patil Ayurvedic Medicar Ilege, Hospital and Research Centre

- 1. Principal, Dr Ravi patil AMCH & RC Honaga Belagavinagal Belagavi- 591156
- 2. All the Members.
- 3. Office Copy.

"Minutes of Meeting"

Date: 23/12/2022

Venue: Siddganga Sambashan Hall

Dr Ravi Patil Ayurvedic medical College Hospital and Research Centre Honaga, Belagavi 591156 Karnataka

Subject: 1st College Council (Gyana Sangama) General Meeting.

Dr Kiran Khot Chair Person of Gyana Sangama of Dr Ravi patil AMCH & RC Honaga Belagavi welcomed all the members of Gyana Sangama and briefed about Gyana Sangama.

Chairperson has welcomed the entire member with rose as token of love. Chairperson has assigned duties & responsibility of all members of Gyana Sangama. Further sir has elaborately discussed all the agendas of meetings.

In the view of Healthy India Mission various health awareness camps are planned in the North Belgaum at early morning. Camp planner is to be preparing within 30th of December 2022 and Camps to be started from 1st week of January 2023. Accordingly duties and arrangements to be done and work to be distributed

Shri Tousif Torgal concluded the meeting with vote of Thanks, For "Gyana Sangama" College Council Meeting

Dr. Ravi Patil Ayurvedic Medicar Callege, Hospital and Research Centre Honaga, Belagavi- 591156